Whereas, by Federal Statute, t h e crime of 

treason is defined as giving aid and comfort 
to the enemies of the United States anywhere 
in the world, and 

Whereas, the United States is at war, 
whether declared or undeclared, with the 
enemy, North Viet Nam, and 

Whereas, over sixteen thousand (16,000) 
loyal Americans have died in the Viet Nam 
War , and 

Whereas, one Stokely Carmichael while 
recently visiting Cuba and North Viet Nam, 
countries off-limits for travel by U.S. Cit­
izens, did express while in Hanoi, "warm sup­
port for the struggle against the common